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2.—Summary of the Distribution of Canadian Grain, crop year ended 
July 31, 1935. 

Item. Wheat. Oats. Barley. Flax. Rye. Buck­
wheat. 

1. On Hand, Aug. 1, 1934— 
In farmers' hands 
In Eastern elevators 
In flour mills and mill eleva­
tors, Western Division 

In interior terminals, West­
ern Division 

In Vancouver and New 
Westminster elevators.. . . 

In Victoria and Prince 
Rupert elevators 

In Churchill elevator... 
In country and private 

terminals 
In Fort William and Port 

Arthur 
In Eastern Division—afloat. 
In flour mills 
In transit 

Totals On Hand 

2. Crops, 1934 

3. Shipped In from— 
L .S.A. and other countries.. 

4. Totals, annual stocks (sum of 1, 
2 and 3) 

5. Shipped Out to— 
L.S.A 
United Kingdom 
Other countries 

Totals Shipped Out 

6. Milled— 
For domestic consumption.. 
For export 
Consumed in malting and 

brewing establishments... 

7. Totals disposed of commer­
cially (sum of 5 and 6) 

8. Feed for live stock and poultry. 

9. Used for seed 

10. In Store, July 31,1935— 
In farmers' hands 
In Eastern elevators 
In Eastern Division—afloat. 
In flour mills and mill eleva­

tors, Western Division.... 
In interior terminals, West­

ern Division 
In Vancouver and New West­

minster elevators 
In Victoria and Prince 

Rupert elevators 
In Churchill elevator 
In country and private ter­

minals, Western Division.. 
In public and private ter­

minals, Fort William and 
Port .Arthur 

In transit 
In flour mills, Eastern Divi­

sion 

Totals In Store 

6302—39* 

bush. 

8,733,000 
31,589,203 

6,849,452 

1,646,238 

7,564,976 

2,019,495 
2,475,764 

63,505,416 

59,388,654 
2,643,057 
2,493,537 
5,081,489 

bush. 

19,333,000 
2,768,193 

1,137,341 

106,792 

355,405 

3,575,130 

2,403,429 
207,780 
785,919 
387,508 

bush. 

1,839,000 
2,013,099 

1,225,715 

805 

107,324 

1,628,235 

3,856,828 
110,825 
78.775 

231,424 

bush. 

3,400 

24,325 

77 

152 

99,954 

334,339 

235 
8,813 

bush. 

37,000 
813,329 

45,463 

164 

67,427 

538,171 

2,448,871 

3,031 
42,851 

bush. 

1,688,000 

193,990,281 

275,849,000 

896,714 

31,060,497 

321,120,000 

16,629 

11,092,030 

63,742,000 

5,630 

471,295 

910,400 

910,996 

3,996,307 

4,706,000 

20,970 

1,688,000 

8,635,000 

1,355 

470,735,995 352,197,126 74,839,660 2,292,691 8,723,277 10,324,355 

15,076,098 
100,688,352 
28,610,460 

3,764,027 
9,406,746 
1,434,151 

9,296,245 
4,898,668 
861,960 

201 
11,590 

160 

604,523 
388,567 
194,304 

17,607 
73,108 
458,003 

144,374,910 

42,843,312 
21,376,390 

14,604,924 

6,637,647 
3,257,260 

15,056,873 

715,932 

6,000,000 

11,951 

1,262,761 

1,187,394 

113,310 
1,783 

548,718 

177,871 

208,594,612 24,499,831 21,772,805 1,274,712 1,302,487 726,589 

17,603.200 

32,345,000 

7,861,200 
42,764,795 
4,516,712 

6,620,177 

1,107,438 

8,849,001 

29,917 
2,389,404 

47,237,453 

71,449,768 
8,422,898 

2,024,253 

35,240,500 

20,071,000 
589,803 
176,942 

561,591 

24,517 

58,565 

869,256 

3,703,320 
133,135 

282,754 

7,773,600 

2,022,000 
900,893 
218,853 

829,473 

1,359 

56,860 

409,960 

977,754 
66,663 

75,721 

107,200 

4,200 

28,812 

63 

52 

76,279 

177,289 
25,949 

335 

1,079,250 

77,900 
439,334 
69,910 

25,816 

164 

43,229 

214,634 

2,124,561 
114,350 

27,274 

380,100 

1,684,000 

203.273,016 26,470,883 5,559,536 312,979 3,137,172 1.684,000 


