2.—Summary of the Distribution of Canadian Grain, crop year ended July 31, 1935.

						<u> </u>
Item.	Wheat.	Oats.	Barley.	Flax.	Rye.	Buck- wheat.
	bush.	bush.	bush.	bush.	bush.	bush.
1. On Hand, Aug. 1, 1934– In farmers' hands In Eastern elevators In flour mills and mill eleva-	8,733,000 31,589,203		1,839,000 2,013,099	3,40 0 -	37,000 813,329	1,688,000 -
tors, Western Division In interior terminals, West-	6,849,452	1,137,341	1,225,715	24,325	45,463	-
ern Division In Vancouver and New	1,646,238	106,792	805	77	164	-
Westminster elevators In Victoria and Prince	7,564,976	355,405	107,324	152	67,427	-
Rupert elevators In Churchill elevator In country and private	2,019,495 2,475,764	-	-	-	-	-
terminals In Fort William and Port	63,505,416	3,575,130	1,628,235	99,954	538,171	-
Arthur In Eastern Division—afloat.	59,388,654 2,643,057			334,339	2,448,871	-
In flour mills In transit	2,493,537 5,081,489	785,919	78,775	235 8, 813		
Totals On Hand	193,990,281	31,060,497	11,092,030	471,295	3,996,307	1,688,000
2. Crops, 1934	275, 849, 000	321,120,000	63,742,000	910, 400	4,706,000	8,635,000
3. Shipped In from— U.S.A. and other countries	896,714	16,629	5,630	910,996	20,970	1,355
4. Totals, annual stocks (sum of 1, 2 and 3)	470,735,995	352, 197, 126	74,839,660	2, 292, 691	8,723,277	10,324,355
5. Shipped Out to— U.S.A United Kingdom Other countries	15,076,098 100,688,352 28,610,460	9,406,746	9,296,245 4,898,668 861,960	11,590		17,607 73,108 458,003
Totals Shipped Out	144,374,910	14,604,924	15,056,873	11,951	1,187,394	548,718
6. Milled— For domestic consumption For export Consumed in malting and	42,843,312 21,376,390		· -	1,262,761	113,310 1,783	177,871
brewing establishments			6,000,000			
7. Totals disposed of commer- cially (sum of 5 and 6)			21,772,805	1,274,712	1,302,487	726,589
8. Feed for live stock and poultry.	17,603,200	-		-	-	-
9. Used for seed	32, 345, 000	35,240,500	7,773,600	107,200	1,079,250	380,100
10. In Store, July 31, 1935- In farmers' hands In Eastern elevators In Eastern Division-afloat. In flour mills and mill eleva-	7,861,200 42,764,795 4,516,712	589,803	2,022,000 900,893 218,853	4,200 -	77,900 439,334 69,910	1,684,000 _ _
tors, Western Division In interior terminals, West-	6,620,177	561,591	829,473	28,812	25,816	-
ern Division In Vancouver and New West-	1,107,438	24,517	1,359	63	164	-
minster elevators In Victoria and Prince	8,849,001	58,565	56,860	52	43,229	-
Rupert elevators In Churchill elevator In country and private ter-	29,917 2,389,404		-	-		- -
minals, Western Division In public and private ter- minals, Fort William and	47,237,453		409,960	76,279	214,634	-
Port Arthur In transit In flour mills, Eastern Divi	71,449,768 8,422,898	133, 135	977,754 66,663	$177,289 \\ 25,949$		-
sion	2,024,253	·	75,721	335	27,274	
Totals In Store 6302—391	203,273,016	26,470,883	5,559,536	312,979	3,137,172	1,684,000

•

6302-391